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LEGAL SUPPLEMENT�B 

GUYANA No. 16 of 1981 

ORDER 

Made Under 

BOERASIRIE CREEK ACT 
(Cap. SO:OS) 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE MINISTER BY 
SECTION 9 OF THE BOERASIRIE CREEK ACT. I HEREBY MAKE 
THE FOLLOWING ORDER:-

1. This Order may be cited as the Boerasirie Creek Or,der. 1981. C4.talllo n 

2. The Schedule to the Act is hereby amended in the following re-Amendment 

pects 
or the 

S - SooeduJe oto 

(a) by the substitution of the figures "4.433" for the figures
UM Act. 

"2,371" in the second column;

(b) by the addition thereto of the foJlowing pJant'ations in the
first column against the respective acreage mentioned in the
second column -

Wales cum annexis 
Canals Polder cum an:aem

La Grange 
Nismes 

Toevlugt 
La Retraite 
Ruby - 1st Depth 
Farm - 1st Depth 
Le Destin 
Orangestein 
Bushy Parle 

Made this 5th day of February. 1981. 

15,750 
16,211 
1,135 

653 
576 
593 
200 
294 
300 
62S 

262.27 

uz_1_._ 

I. A. Tyndall,
&U&IIQR;J" of Drainage & Irrigation. 
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