THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE--14TH MARCH, 1981 LEGAL SUPPLEMENT--B

GUYANA No. 16 of 1981

ORDER

Made Under

BOERASIRIE CREEK ACT (Cap. 50:05)

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE MINISTER BY SECTION 9 OF THE BOERASIRIE CREEK ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Boerasirie Creek Order, 1981.
- 2. The Schedule to the Act is hereby amended in the following re-Amendment of the Schedule to the Act.
 - (a) by the substitution of the figures "4,433" for the figures "2,371" in the second column;
 - (b) by the addition thereto of the following plantations in the first column against the respective acreage mentioned in the second column —

Wales cum annexis	15,750
Canals Polder cum amexis	16,211
La Grange	1,135
Nismes	653
Toevlugt	576
La Retraite	593
Ruby — 1st Depth	200
Farm — 1st Depth	294
Le Destin	300
Orangestein	625
Bushy Park	2 62.27

Made this 5th day of February. 1981.

J. A. Tyndall, Minister of Drainage & Irrigation.